O/Cir No: 371 Government General Degree College, Narayangarh Date: 10/03/2025

Please be informed that as per Vidyasagar University’s Letter Vide Ref No. VU/UG/15/2025 dated
10.03.2025, class for Semester —VI (Academic session 2024-25) of B.A., B.Sc.(Hons./ General/
Major) courses under CBCS pattern is scheduled to commence on and from 17.03.2025.

Government General Degree College,

R

Govl General Degree College, Narayangar™
Govt. of West Bengal



OIC Govt College , Narayangarh <narayangarh_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.ii

;ommencement of classes for Semester-VI (academic year 2024-25) ofBAlBSc/Bc:om
1ons./Gen./ Major) programmes under CBCS

G Secretary Vidyasagar University <ugsecy@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in> Mon, Mar 10, 2025 at 12:33 F
. Principal / TIC Bajkul Milani Mahavidyalaya <bmm_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Belda College
»elda_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Bhatter College <bhatter_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC
haipat Sahid Pradyot Bhattacharya Mahavidyalaya <cspb_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Chandrakona Vidyasagai
ahavidyalaya <cvm_college@mail.vidyasagar.ag.in>, Principal / TIC Debra Thana Sahid Kshudiram Smriti Mahavidyalaya
jtsksm_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Deshapran Mahavidyalaya <deshapran_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>,
incipal / TIC Egra Sarada Sashi Bhusan College <egrassb_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Garhbeta College
;arhbeta_college@mail.vidyasagar.aé.in>, Principal / TIC Rabindra Satabarshiki Mahavidyalaya
abindrasatabarshiki_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Gourav Guin Memorial College
jgm_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, "OIC Govt College , Dantan II" <dantan2_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, "OIC Govt. College
opiballavpur I <gopi2_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, "OIC Govt College , Keshiary" <keshiary_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>,
)IC Govt. College , Kharagpur II" <kharagpur2_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal GGDC Mohanpur
nohanpur_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, "OIC Govt College , Narayangarh" <narayangarh_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, OIC
ilgarh Govt College <lalgarh_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, OIC Salboni Govt College <salboni_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>,
IC Haldia Govt College <haldia_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Hijli College <hijli_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>,
rincipal, Jhargram Raj College Govt of West Bengal” <jhargram_raj_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, "OIC Jhargram Raj College
sif's Wing)" <jhargram_raj_girls_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Kaibalyadayani College of Commerce & General
.udies <kd_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Kharagpur College <kharagpur_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Princip
rIC Khejuri College <khejuri_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Maharaja Nandakumar Mahavidyalaya
nnm_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Mahishadal Girls' College <mdlgirls_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principa
C Mahishadal Raj College <mdlraj_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Midnapore City College
ncc_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Moyna College <moyna_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, "Principal Mugberia
angadhar Mahavidyalaya." <mugberia_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal /¥TIC Narajole Raj College
rarajoleraj_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, OIC Nayagram Pandit Raghunath Murmu Govt College
1ayagram_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Pingla Thana Mahavidyalaya <pingla_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>,
‘incipal Prabhat Kumar College <prabhatkumar_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Rabindra Bharati Mahavidyalaya
-abindrabharati_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Ramnagar College <ramnagar_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>,
“incipal / TIC Sabang Sajani Kanta Mahavidyalaya <sskm_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Sankrail Anil Biswas Smr
ahavidyalaya <sabsm_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, "Dr. Sankar Kr. Dey, Principal / TIC"
sbssm_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Seva Bharati Mahavidyalaya <sbm_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, OIC
ahid Matangini Hazra Govt College <sahid_matangini_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Siddhinath Mahavidyalaya
siddhinath_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Silda Chandara Sekhar College <sildacs_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in
incipal / TIC Sitananda College <sitananda_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Subarnarekha Mahavidyalaya
subarnarekha_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Sukumar Sengupta Mahavidyalaya
ssm_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Swarnamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya
sim_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Tamralipta Mahavidyalaya <tamralipta_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Princip
rIC Vivekananda Mission Mahavidyalaya <vivekanandamission_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Vivekananda Satavarshiki
ahavidyalaya VSM <vivekanandasatabarshiki_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal Yogada Satsanga Palpara Mahavidyalaya
/spalpara_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC HALDIA INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES College
1ihs_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Durgapur Paramedical College <pmcdgp_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>,
“incipal / TIC Vidyasagar Institute of Health <vih_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Vivekananda Mission Asram Institu
"Ophthalmic Training <vmaiot_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, "Principal / TIC AMIK , Durgapur”
amik_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Oriental Institute of Science and Technology
sist_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Principal / TIC Vidyasagar School of Social Work <vssw_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>,
'rincipal / TIC Vivekananda Mission Asram T.C.T.V.|." <vmstctvi_college@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>

c: "Registrar, VU Vidyasagar University" <registrar@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, "Inspector of Colleges, Vidyasagar University"
oc@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Controller of Examination Office Vidyasagar University <coe_office@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, Deputy
ontroller of Examinations Vidyasagar University <dce@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>, "Dr. Prabhash Kumar Singh, ACE, VU"
ace@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in>

Sir / Madam,

Kindly see the enclosed letter bearing no. VU/UG/15/2025 dated 10.03.2025 regarding the captioned matter for your kind perusal
and needful action please.

Thanking you with kind regards,

Debkumar Biswas
Secretary,

UG Council
Vidyasagar University




VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY

Office of the Secretary, Council for Undergraduate Studies
Midnapore - 721102, PaschimMedinipur, WegpBengal.

Ref. No. VU/UG/1S /2025

To

The Principal TIC/O1C(s)

All affiliated General Degree Colleges,
Vidyasagar University

Commencement of classes for Semester-VI] (Academic Year 2024-25) of B.AJ/B Se./B. Com.
(Hons./ General/ Major) courses under CBCS

Sir 7 Madam.

This 1s for information of all concerned that class for Semester- VI (academic session 2024-25)
of B.A./B.Sc./B.Com. (Hons/ General/ Major) courses under CBCS pattern shall commence with
effect from 17" March, 2025.

You are kindly requested to do the needful in this regard.

Thanking you with regards,
Sd/-

Secretary
UG Council

Copy to:

1. The Registrar, VU

2. The Inspector of Colleges. VU

3. The Controller of Examination, VU
4. The Secretary to Vice Chancellor for information to Hon’ble Vice Chancellor. VU
5. The Principal/TIC/OIC(s).......................... College /Mahavidalaya.
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Secretary
UG Council

Phone : 03222-276554/276555/276557/276558 : Extn : 260
website: http://vidyasagar.ac.in



